	16-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF O Patent and Trad
$\begin{array}{c} (Hev. d-9d) \\ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. (94) \\ \hline Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow (194) \\ \hline \end{array}$	
To the Honorable Commissions of Patent_ 100	.ed original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Daniel W. Armstrong	Name: Curators of the Universit
-	of Missouri Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Office of Patents & Licensing
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 509 Lewis Hall
Security Agreement Change of Name	University of Missouri System
Q Other	City: <u>Columbia</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP:
Execution Date:June 22, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕰 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/851,485	5,626,757
08/851,485	
08/851,485	5,626,757
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes Ă No
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,626,757 s attached? ロ Yes 萏 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas	5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes Ă No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Ă Enclosed Authorized to charge any fee
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman, Muserlian and	5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes Ă No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Ă Enclosed Authorized to tharge any fee
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman, Muserlian and	 5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 X Enclosed X Provide to tharge any fee or credit any overpayment to the second to t
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman, Muserlian andLucas	 5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Ø Enclosed Authorized to Charge any fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman. Muserlian and Lucas Street Address: 600 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	 5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Ø Enclosed Ø Authorized to Charge any fee Ø or credit any overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-225 % (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas Street Address: 600 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 15/1998 IMBUTEN 00000262 5626757 Do NOT	5,626,757 s attached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas Street Address: 600 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 15/1996 MBUTEN 00000262 5626757 Do NOT	 5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Ø Enclosed Ø Authorized to Charge any fee Ø or credit any overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-225 % (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas Street Address: 600 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 15/1998 MBUNEN 00000262 5626757 Do NOT 80.00 th Do NOT	 5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Ø Enclosed Ø Authorized to Charge any fee Ø or credit any overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-225 % (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
08/851,485 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Lucas Internal Address: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas Street Address: 600 Third Avenue City: New York State: Naw: Vork State: Name: Donot Street Address: 600 Third Avenue City: New York State: Nov Statement and signature. Yo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	5,626,757 s attached? □ Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 & Enclosed Authorized to charge any fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account 02-225 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231PATENT REEL: 9306 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Daniel W. Armstrong, have invented certain improvements in MACROCYCLIC ANTIBIOTICS AS SEPARATION AGENTS for which on September 27, 1995 I executed an application for a United States Letters Patent; which application was assigned Serial No. 08/532,581 and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,626,757 on May 6, 1997; and whereas the CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI, with an address of Office of Patents & Licensing, 509 Lewis Hall, University of Missouri System, Columbia, Missouri 65211, desires to purchase the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said patent and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application; or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

In witness whereof, I have executed this assignment this

day of 1998.

PATENT REEL: 9306 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 07/06/1998